
Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 26 Jan 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5644
Hawkes Bay Women's Masters

Hockey Club
Sport $9,695.00 $9,695.00 $0.00 $9,695.00 Full DR2

FL5647
Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team

Incorporated
Sport $3,725.84 $3,725.84 $0.00 $3,725.84 Full DR2

FL5637
New Zealand Council of Victim

Support Groups Incorporated
Community $5,384.62 $5,384.62 $0.00 $5,384.62 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $18,805.46 $18,805.46 $0.00 $18,805.46  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 23 Feb 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5670
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $8,035.00 $8,035.00 $0.00 $8,035.00 Full DR1

FL5681
Epilepsy Association of New

Zealand Incorporated
Health $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 Full DR2

FL5682
Havelock North Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,572.00 $4,572.00 $0.00 $4,572.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $14,707.00 $14,707.00 $0.00 $14,707.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 23 Mar 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5727
Basketball Hawkes Bay

incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL5703 Havelock North Primary School Educational $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 Full DR2

FL5721
Ko Wai Tōu Ingoa Hauora

Charitable Trust
Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

FL5707 Lindisfarne College Sport $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Full DR5

FL5737
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $9,204.94 $9,204.94 $0.00 $9,204.94 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $65,204.94 $65,204.94 $0.00 $65,204.94  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 31 Mar 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5643 Fastpitch Diamond Sports Club Sport $1,731.00 $1,731.00 $0.00 $1,731.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $1,731.00 $1,731.00 $0.00 $1,731.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 27 Apr 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5760 Hawke's Bay Racing (Incorporated) Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

FL5764
Kiwi Kidz Community Early

Education Centre Incorporated
Educational $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

FL5788 Napier Family Centre Incorporated Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full PD1

FL5775
New Zealand Canoe Polo

Association Incorporated
Sport $6,349.00 $6,349.00 $0.00 $6,349.00 Full DR2

FL5773 Tamatea Intermediate School Sport $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 Full PD1

FL5743
The Hastings Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,760.00 $4,760.00 $0.00 $4,760.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $76,109.00 $76,109.00 $0.00 $76,109.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 25 May 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5811 Dementia Hawkes Bay Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL5814 Diabetes New Zealand Health $15,600.00 $15,600.00 $0.00 $15,600.00 Full DR2

FL5841 Hastings Art and Culture Trust Arts $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 Full DR2

FL5822

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $4,731.40 $4,731.40 $0.00 $4,731.40 Full DR2

FL5824
Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports

Club Incorporated
Sport $7,887.57 $7,887.57 $0.00 $7,887.57 Full DR1

FL5839
Royal New Zealand Foundation Of

The Blind Incorporated
Community $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full DR2

FL5729
Takitimu Outrigger Canoe Club

Incorporated
Sport $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $0.00 $16,500.00 Full DR2

FL5830
Takitimu Performing Arts School

Trust
Cultural $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL5736 Toki Incorporated Sport $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 $3,100.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $72,818.97 $72,818.97 $0.00 $72,818.97  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Jun 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5876
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $11,673.82 $11,673.82 $0.00 $11,673.82 Full DR2

FL5875 Foto Iwi Arts $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $0.00 $7,200.00 Full DR2

FL5849 Hastings Athletic Club Incorporated Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full DR2

FL5826
Havelock North Canoe Polo Club

Incorporated
Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

FL5867 Lindisfarne College Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

FL5860 Ngati Kahungunu Iwi Incorporated Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL5854 Rezpect Limited Community $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $0.00 $4,250.00 Full DR2

FL5883 Richmond School Educational $5,567.20 $5,567.20 $0.00 $5,567.20 Full DR1

FL5877
The Hastings Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $71,691.02 $71,691.02 $0.00 $71,691.02  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 20 Jul 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5906
Central Hawkes Bay Pony Club

(Incorporated)
Sport $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 $3,100.00 Full DR1

FL5913
Eastern Pro Wrestling Club

Incorporated
Sport $16,050.00 $16,050.00 $0.00 $16,050.00 Full DR2

FL5911
Havelock North Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $19,956.52 $19,956.52 $0.00 $19,956.52 Full DR2

FL5919 Hawke's Bay Hunt Incorporated Sport $7,405.26 $7,405.26 $0.00 $7,405.26 Full DR2

FL5905
Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing

Incorporated
Sport $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 Full DR2

FL5901
House of Science NZ Charitable

Trust
Educational $16,640.00 $16,640.00 $0.00 $16,640.00 Full DR2

FL5886 Napier Family Centre Incorporated Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR1

FL5933
Ricochet Trampoline Club

Incorporated
Sport $437.00 $437.00 $0.00 $437.00 Full DR1

 Meeting Total: $80,588.78 $80,588.78 $0.00 $80,588.78  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
24 August 2022 - Declined Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Declined
Amount

Reason for
Decline

NPC
Conflicts

GA220704-004D Arthur Miller School Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

$15,000.00 [OA]

GA220708-0064 Hawke's Bay Racing (Incorporated) Sport
Horse Sports

$10,000.00 [DR2]

GA220701-0012 Pakistan and Friends Hawkes Bay Association
Incorporated

Community
Charitable Trust

$11,450.00 [DR2]

GA220719-016B Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre
Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

$5,000.00 [DR2]

$41,450.00

Reasons for Decline

[OA] Your organization or activity is Out of Area.

[DR2] The Foundation does not have the Funds available.

[DR3] Overseas expenditure included in application.

[DR4] Being outside our Authorised Purpose.

[DR5] Being Retrospective.

[DR6] Outstanding Accountability.

[DR7] Being unique to the specific application.

First Light Community Foundation Wednesday, 28 September 2022

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 1 of 1



First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
21 September 2022 - Declined Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Declined
Amount

Reason for
Decline

NPC
Conflicts

GA220831-0850 Ace Volleyball Academy
Incorporated

Sport
Volleyball

$31,800.00 [DR2]

GA220810-0466 Hayseed Trust Research And
Education
Education/Training

$6,370.00 [DR4]

GA220806-0424 Napier Tech Hockey Club
Incorporated

Sport
Hockey

$1,200.00 [OA]

GA220822-059D Omni Gymnastic Centre Incorporated Research And
Education
Education/Training

$1,848.00 [DR2]

$41,218.00

Reasons for Decline

[OA] Your organization or activity is Out of Area.

[DR2] The Foundation does not have the Funds available.

[DR3] Overseas expenditure included in application.

[DR4] Being outside our Authorised Purpose.

[DR5] Being Retrospective.

[DR6] Outstanding Accountability.

[DR7] Being unique to the specific application.

First Light Community Foundation Wednesday, 28 September 2022

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 1 of 1



First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
19 October 2022 - Declined Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Declined
Amount

Reason for
Decline

NPC
Conflicts

GA220912-0913 Napier Civic Choir Incorporated Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

$2,600.00 [DR2]

GA220913-0932 Saracens Hawke's Bay Rfc Incorporated Sport
Rugby Unions

$5,000.00 [DR5]

GA220930-118A Sport Hawke's Bay Sport
Sports Other

$9,606.50 [DR4]

GA220927-1099 The Wairoa Community Development
Trust

Community
Community Support

$5,478.27 [DR4]

GA220920-1005 Wairoa Sub Union Junior Advisory Board Sport
Rugby Unions

$2,300.00 [DR5]

$24,984.77

Reasons for Decline

[OA] Your organization or activity is Out of Area.

[DR2] The Foundation does not have the Funds available.

[DR3] Overseas expenditure included in application.

[DR4] Being outside our Authorised Purpose.

[DR5] Being Retrospective.

[DR6] Outstanding Accountability.

[DR7] Being unique to the specific application.

  

First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 26 January 2023

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 1 of 1



First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
23 November 2022 - Declined Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Declined
Amount

Reason for
Decline

NPC
Conflicts

GA220930-1173 Hands Up Community Services Trust Community
Charitable Trust

$774.00 [DR2]

GA221031-1578 Havelock North Cricket Club Incorporated Sport
Cricket

$4,160.87 [DR2]

GA220929-1143 Hawkes Bay Youth Trust Sport
Boxing

$10,000.00 [DR2]

GA221011-130E Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust Community
Community
Support

$5,000.00 [DR2]

GA221018-1339 Taradale Rugby and Sports Club
Incorporated

Sport
Rugby Unions

$15,000.00 [OA]

$34,934.87

Reasons for Decline

[OA] Your organization or activity is Out of Area.

[DR2] The Foundation does not have the Funds available.

[DR3] Overseas expenditure included in application.

[DR4] Being outside our Authorised Purpose.

[DR5] Being Retrospective.

[DR6] Outstanding Accountability.

[DR7] Being unique to the specific application.

  

First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 26 January 2023

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 1 of 1



First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
19 December 2022 - Declined Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Declined
Amount

Reason for
Decline

NPC
Conflicts

GA221020-137E Hayseed Trust Health/Welfare
Counselling Services, Mentoring

$37,200.00 [DR2]

GA221109-1677 The Te Awa School Board of
Trustees

Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

$10,000.00 [OA]

GA220804-0394 Wairoa Tennis Club
(Incorporated)

Sport
Tennis

$9,000.00 [DR2]

$56,200.00

Reasons for Decline

[OA] Your organization or activity is Out of Area.

[DR2] The Foundation does not have the Funds available.

[DR3] Overseas expenditure included in application.

[DR4] Being outside our Authorised Purpose.

[DR5] Being Retrospective.

[DR6] Outstanding Accountability.

[DR7] Being unique to the specific application.

  

First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 26 January 2023

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 1 of 1


